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REMINGTON ARMS COMPANY: INC . 
! ; \_j SPOl'!TlNG A!'!M5-AMMUNt<10N -TAHGE:TS-TRAP5 

lLI ON, NEW YORK 13357 

Ju 1 i us L Galin, I P, t es i de rk 
The Connecticut Spring 
& Stamping CorpoF~tion . 
Number Five Sprihg_1~ne j 
farmington, Connf9ticut 06034 

' ' I , 

D M ~ l' I~--~ 'I /7 

I / / 

October 12, 1988 

ear r. Ga ln: · ! I .. / 
I / . 

Reference is rnade to your l~}~fi~/dated September 6, 1988, whereby you 
refuse to manufacture trig~·e+:-' c~nnectors (Connector Blank 1 B', 
Rem~ngton P/N 91937, Re~ing o~\~\_awing C-9193?, revision ~, dated 
A. pr1. l 26, 1984) for Rem1ngt. (A~~ unless Rerni.ngton supplies a letter 
providing to Connecticut Sp-f ng ~\\.an unconditional release for 
product liability or darnageL ·~ 

Remington strongly disagrees ._.,,ith you(~on and any implic:at.ions, 
eithe. t'.' expressed o. r otherwise, that t~' tr~g~r connector is poorly 
designed. Connecticut Spring has exprt_~ concern that providing 
the hole by stamping is not good stampi~r~t ice. Consequently 1 we 
have asked that you consider other m. ods '01: \providing the hole, such 
as drilling. Our design does not req'\l re th~JJ;I· to be stamped. 

In order to ensure continuity of suppl~ eJa uate manufacturing 
alternatives, Remington elects to release Connedt"cut Spring 
unconditionally from product liability or damaghlssociated with the 
manufactur. e of Remin9ton P/N 91937 under purcha el order ...L~-47900-.116, 
release order 89, for deliveries effective appr x~matA~ezrnber 1 
1988. Subject release applies only to trigger o n~;-6rs svRPlied 
under release order 89 and is not to be constru a ~elief '-t'rom 
product liability or damages resulting from previou . supplied parts. 
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/ ~ W,itness whereof, please signi Ey your acceptance of 
' f~n\.ng in the space provided below and returning one 

the above by 
ot"'iginal to 
Ave., Ilion, N':f / .. ·· / P.R\. \Haffler, Remington Arms Company, Inc., 14 Hoefler 

' l33s..J1 ! I 
I I 

The Con~~cticut Spring 
& Starnp~'g Corporation 

By: I I 

Title: I~·-
Date: 

XC! 

cap 

J. F. 
R.S. 
W.H. 
H.C. 
J.M. 
K.D. 
R.J. 
L.B. 

I 1 I ~--------1 

Winskel 
Dobze 1~1k i , Jr. 
Coleman 

I 
Munson'----~ 

Simpson 
Green 
Orf 
Ferreira 

Remington Arms Co., 
Inc. 

By: 

Title: 

Date: 

I L_ __ _J 

n. 
i I I 
! J 
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~ ~- :- THE CONNECT1CUT SPRING & STAMPING CORPORATION 
~~~ '. '- ,. "'<lL .. f'I '-~ NUMBER F!VE SPRING L.ANE ·FARMINGTON. CONNECTICUT 06034 

TWX 710·423-4229 FAX 203 677-7199 203 677-1341 

il~-
l Sept iiUllO~r , 5, 1988 --, 

I , 
1-:--~ 

i i 
I I 

i J 

Remi:'lgcan )Arms Co. ,\ Im::, 
Ilion, ~ i r3Js7 

Attn: Phillip R. 
I 

Harper 
i rj /...., 
~ . / 

' // Dear Phil, 

As per our phone conve 
pieces of part 091937 
the trigger connector 
;::o the wa.11 thickness 

' / / 
J~/i~n I am putting your order for 50,00 
~t,/\E\on hold. We will not ma~ufaci::ure . 
l)th th~ vunched hole. The destgn referring 
~twee~ bfe edge of material and hole is way 

under minimum for st ~lug prac.~c:e. If hqwever you sci ll 11ant us 
co make the part per y 'r desi~ r:~~ requesting a letter 
from Remington. giving us an unconriy:rona:i, \elease for product 
liability or damage.s. \ \j 

We are sort"y that such a request i~-y, but futur·e concern 
can be avoide.d. -...__~~. 

Rope to hear from you soon. ~)~ 
Sincerely 

THE CO.NNECT1.Cll'r SPRING & STAMPING COR.PORATION 

~~ 
-;;es Galin 
President 

JG/cam 

·• .. , . make a good spring . ... malte. it b~tter than t~ competition .. .. 
b~ rhe be.st spring-maker in the industry .... " 
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Jut:us L. Gali~l Fres1dent 
The Ccf'lnec:ti..cult Sor-i.nqJ&n /I 

Stamping CorocP-atJ.01 ! / / 
Number Five Spr lng L=ine l i .:'// 

/\ \ 

~arm~~gton, ConnectJ.cut 1·~b6~ v' , \ 
Dear ~r, Gal in; / \ \ 

R. eferenr::e is -nade ':.CJ vow I ll et ~~Ada ted Septef7'1ber" b, l. c135, 
"'1her-eby yow refuse to maA.Jfac:tur\e..1 t.~r · . . connectors { Connec ".Or-
81 ank "8'', Remington P/N 91937. Remf~ .. 'r/rawing C-91937. 
Revision 5, dated April 26, 1984) ~of Rem~tan Ar"ms unle'5S 
Remington supplies a letter- providi~~o Connecticut 5prinq 
" ••• an unconditional release for- p~\abil.i:ty or damages". 

qeminqton strom;ly disagrees with tqur assE>tti.::;it'l and any 

l:":'!Plications, ei.t!-:er expr-essed a.r d,.1:1:~."'e.rrwwi:J-.e{ ~tt:a.t the t~·igg. e. r" 
-:::or.nectar is poor"ly designed. Conne'-~:f£~:S:t./sp lng has e:...,cressed a 
c~ncer~ ~~a~ providing the hole bY stamping i jnct good stamcing 
oracti~e. Consequently, we have asked tnat y consicer otner 

.-ne".;::'"'1COS c:f provid·i·ng.the hole>, SWC~ dS drilliu··, 01...;r. design C01=S 
r'IOt reau..i.re th• hol• to be stamped. · ~"-... 

/~\\ 
tn order to •n$ur• continuity of supply as we va/uate L..l 

manufacturing ~lternatives, Remington elects to ~~lease 
Connecticut Soring unca.ndi.ticna.lly from pro~uct ti~bility or 

da.mages.=~isociated ~ith the manufactur-.e of Reminqt~P~/N 'fi907 
,_,r.de,... our-criase order LR !-4 7900-1.!.6, r'l!] lease Or"der .• fer/ ) 
celive,....!..<?.S effe.ctive aopr-oximately December, 1988.\\..Su .... :r{./t:. 
,...el ease aopl ies only to tr-iqge,.. ::orir:ec:t.i:irs su;::iplied~~ release 
:::r-der 89 and is not ta be construed as relief from product:. [] 
liaail~ty or damages resulting fr=m previously supolied car 

1
. 

AL0021179 



ij' 
[ 

rJ 

(J' 

fll l. 
I. .l 

~ J L 

.... ~ . 
n J~~ ;_.' 

11' ~--". 

~· \ 

"' ~ u r 
•fl c qj 

~-~ fQ ~ 
Ill s i) 
1 I :f..! I .l 
I.I, .• < 

"°' 111 ~r 
ft f~ 

,, 
/ 

'J 
Ll 

'" f. 
l 
·l 

r. 
r1 

"' 
'l' 

<J 

[ 

________ :-:-] c 

c ------ ' ----- 00 
--~ ~ J 



~mington~ 
~ 

xcc: 
R.S. 
W.H. 
H.C. 
J.M. 
K.O. 

:f:NGTON ARMS COMPANY, INC. 
n 
! I 

SPOf'!TlNG ARMS· AMMU N!T!ON -TARG£'TS-TRA PS 

' I -,,,,, .• ·;>~le" n 
r b\ ........ ·r·~1 ·· 

I : ! ' 

lLlON.NEW YORK 133!7 

i August 1, 1988 

,, ] --·-I 
I 
I , 

The ~ icut Sg:id::n:-·-an31stam;iing Corporatio 
Julius L. Galin, ~s1aen 
Number Five Sprio4 ~ne 
Farmingtont CT 0603~'----.. 

Dear Mr. Galin: 
J • / 

Wir.ske 
fubzelecki 
Colanan 
Munson 
S~n 
Green 

J
l //~/ 

l // /l 
Pursuant to our telephon conversation Of August l, 1988, this letter is 

formal notification of Remingtb<,~ Ca:rpany, Inc's. claim against the 
Connecticut Spring and Stanpi!L

1 
;e.ci?.J't:ation, .which is presently estimated to be 

in t...11e neighOOrhocd of $2,000,000. \ \ 

Subject claim will be to ... r ~ ~ by Remington Arms resulting 
frr:.m the replacanent of trigger assem::dies (1 i _t:ified Model 700 Bolt Action 
Rifles. Tue targetted trigger asse:rblies thos~ich may include defective 
trigger connectors (Connector Blank "B•, on P/N 91937, Remington drawing 
C-91937 / Revision S, dated 4/26/$4} suppli . ~ 'rqton Arms by C.onnecticut 
Spring during the approximate period of Septenl::::e~r, 1987. 

Ranington will follCM this notificati~ith~tation of the specifics 
of our claim and the breakdown of estimate<:i~ictl · 11 result fran t.he 
supply of defective connectors. 

Philli 
$upe'('V I 

Rsmirgt~~ 
ing 

Pru=i;bb 

AL002118l 
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!. DuPont de Nemours & C011pany 
Remington Ar=s Ca.pany, Inc . 

Xe: J. f. Winske 

. '· /--\ \ 
f I \ 

Ilion. New York 13357 

' ' ' I ; " 
\ \ 
LJ 

TO: 

FROM; 

'l . I I , 
I I I . 
! I 
I I 
I I 

i ! 
I I 

I I 
I '--~C--"'."'l 

j W. Bl· COLE..'1.AN 
I . 1/.IY 

R-"·rt~···· 

June 6. 1988 

l · CONN'ECTICUT SPRING & STAM.PING CO, 
RISK ANALY~l! OF HAKINC A CLAI.H FOR TRIGGER CONNECTOR COMPENSATION 

: ~ l I ,.., 

Background ~~~ I I/ 
! // 

! '~ 1/ 

0 

0 

0 

Cracked trigger connect r~/'~~factured by Connecticut Spring ~ay have 
been assembled into soc ~l'\O~ rifles. This resulted in a trigger 
assembly replace.1Dent prigjam\wh_th an estimated cost of $1,SlMM. 

Connecticut Spring•~ &al~~ •b:~Ol!M. 
Remington re:pre.sents 1 l/2-2i o(~-.'¥1es. 
1otal firearms parts make up 8}10'1 of tb~ir sales. 
DuPont's Electronics Department\a~epresented about 1 1/2"t. 
of their sales in 1987, but thi~ ~easing rapidly due to 
offshore manufacturing. . ~ J 

Remington. ~ 

Connect.icut Spring ha.s supplied mil~_,~t --,rver many years to 

Considerations in Deter•ining What Action to Take 
i 

The cain risk c.onsideration is the ?otential los$ ~f f~·~ales if 
Con.nee ti cut Spring should decline to make parts beyond Fun:-e;rt comill,i.\­
ments. Thi.$ aay be handled in advance by a white pap~·ri c~t/ract prbJiding 
a "wi~dow_of pr~tection" for at leas~ one year .. ~ithout Sfurance that the 
supph.er is obli.gated to keep supplying parts aga1nst our r leases, we 
would be foolish to risk a loss of supply. Connecticut S g supp 1 s 
parts that are used across our entire product line. Nead~ 11 arr! 
single-s.ourced, including an 11-87 part for \ihich no other 
sources have been found. 

A «~orst case" situation was analyzed, using gross approximations[U! 
time and expense required to find new suppliers for all these parts. , an .j 
order of magnitude, this effort ~ould consume 7-8 man-months of engine~r I 
time, s2so,ooo in too1 costs, and 6-e months elapsed time to account t?n I 
initiation, tool build, development runs, approvals, and production tije\, I 

LJ LJ 
AL002l 182 
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RetomlreJ1dat ions 
'J..--;. I i 

I l 
o tsltablish a white paper contract with Connecticut Spring, providing 

~slsurance of supply foe a llliniltrUlll of one year at all tillles (for 
txrmple.. a two-year cont net rene\Oed annually). 
I i 

o t~tinue increasing our activity with Connecticut Spring through 
En&i~g 'Work on new parts and resolution of problems on 
. I 
exhti..AB pit$. j 

o Consider a gnadu.a.l build-up of inventory of a few very difficult parts 
i I 
I-----

0 Assess our positionjnonthly to determine the best time to make a claim. 
I I 

o Determine th~ best team to visit Connecticut Spring for the purpose of 
initiating t.lt?.cussions on T.A.R.P. compensation. 

: 
1
• n /,.., 

! I / / 
: I / 

Summary ! 1 / / 

d C ' s j I//,/ h" 1· B . . We nee onnecticut pr-~~ as., a partne.rs ip supp ier. y increasing 
our communication and activity y·r.dt, them over the next 6-12 months, and by 
establishing a. firlll contract jait w~.~ve with other suppliers, we can be in a 
much stronger posit.ion to ne~o~iat.e\s'b.arin.g costs incurred as a result of 
defective M/700 trigger connec~ors. \ \, 

lJ u .~, 
I 1o1ill proceed on this basis unless (~1 \iifferently. 

·~~ 
~~n 

i 
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/ ~ \ CONNECTICUT SPRING - IMPACT OF CHANGING SUPPLIERS , \ 

. -------- \ 
! \ \ 

,' \ \ 
L_J \_J i fto.Pproxilllately 125 Remington parts are made by Connecticut Spring . 

.. : 
I i 

j Aptn:oximately 3 / 4 { 90) are active parts. 

I -
:llo~ the 9ll, about 1/3 (Z7) are not coil springs. 

ok the 27. 1/3 (9) would be very difficult to move, including the 11-87 
gas cylinder spring which no one else will quote. 
--· I ! 
Assume theifPllowing costs and engineering time: 

I t 

---;Coil Springs 

: ' 
Tool Cost. ! i $500 - SlOOO {Use $750) 
Engineers Initial! Time 1-2 Hrs. 
Purchasing Ti.me\ J j11-2 Hro/~ 
Follow-Up '---- l ~-4 Hrs/ 

l i .· / 
Scheduling Coo rd. i t 1 )tr/' 
Sample Approval (or not) I -fl Hts. I .· , 
Purchase 0 rder 1 1-, Rt. 

Tote.I Cost 63 ($750) = 
Total Time Invested: 

1

8./14\ ~ (Use IO Hrs. ) 
I \. 

Elabs!ed Ti•e\ Weeks LJ \ \--
s41,2so ·~ ~ 

630Hrs. ~ 

Specials 

$3000 - 40,000 (Use$8000) 
1-2 
1-2 
4-8 

l 
2-20 

l Hr. 
10-34 (Use 20Hrs.) 

Elapsed Time: Months 

27 {$8000) = $216,000 
540 Hrs. 

Tot.al 
OUr Engineering Time 
Elapsed Time. 

$250 ., f)t)O in To'o~iOB_ 
l, ~~ Hrs.~ )s2~ ~Hr. ::: 
6~~· I 

$30,000 

AL 00'21184 


